

GOVT. COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE KHANDOLA, MARCELA – GOA 403 107. (INDIA)

(Affiliated to Goa University) (Estd. 1989) Ph. / Fax: 0832-2287718 email:-gcasck@rediffmail.com Website: <u>www.khandolacollege.edu.in</u> Accredited by NAAC with ' A ' Grade (28/03/2017 to 27/03/2022)

Research Policy

A. Objectives:

The purpose of our research policy is to establish guidelines for conducting research at Government College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Khandola, to ensure that research is conducted ethically, safely, and with integrity, and to promote the dissemination of research findings.

B. Scope

This policy applies to all researchers conducting research under the auspices of this college, including faculty and students.

C. Ethical considerations

All research conducted at Government College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Khandola must adhere to ethical principles and standards set forth by central and state laws, as well as any professional codes of conduct, including laws related to plagiarism.

D. Funding

Government College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Khandola encourages and supports research activities by providing funding opportunities for faculty, students, and staff. Funding may be provided by the institution or through external grants and contracts. The college will ensure that funds are allocated fairly and transparently, and that all expenditures are appropriate and justified.

E. Intellectual property

Government College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Khandola recognizes the importance of intellectual property rights and supports the commercialization of research findings. We also support and adhere International and National laws on intellectual property rights.

F. Data management

Researchers at Government College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Khandola must adhere to best practices for data management, including storing and backing up data securely, ensuring data privacy and confidentiality, and making data available for sharing and reuse where appropriate.



GOVT. COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE KHANDOLA, MARCELA – GOA 403 107. (INDIA)

(Affiliated to Goa University) (Estd. 1989) Ph. / Fax: 0832-2287718 email:-gcasck@rediffmail.com Website: <u>www.khandolacollege.edu.in</u> Accredited by NAAC with ' A ' Grade (28/03/2017 to 27/03/2022)

G. Publication and dissemination

We encourage researchers to publish their findings in peer-reviewed journals and to present their work at conferences and other academic venues. Researchers are also encouraged to share their findings with the broader community through public lectures, media outlets, and other means.

H. Accountability and compliance

Government College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Khandola is committed to ensure that all research conducted under its auspices is conducted with integrity and in compliance with applicable laws, regulations, and policies. Any allegations of research misconduct will be investigated thoroughly, and appropriate action will be taken if necessary.

I. Review and revision

This research policy will be reviewed periodically to ensure that it remains current and relevant. Any revisions to the policy will be communicated to the college community in a timely manner.

J. Implementation

This research policy will be implemented by the college's research office, in collaboration with other relevant offices and committees. The research office will provide guidance and support to researchers to ensure that they are aware of and comply with the policy's requirements.

Govt. College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Khandola - Goa Principal Govt. College of Arts, Science & Conmerce Khandola, Marcele-Gur

